7:00 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:05 am

9:20 am

9:50 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

LeMans Race Day Schedule

Check-in Opens
(Bib & transponder pickup)

Check-in Closes

National Anthem and Official
Event Start-VFW Honor Guard

Driver's Meeting (Mandatory)
& Track Personnel Meeting

Practice Starts
Vintage Sled Parade/Show Lap
First Race Starts
Kids LeMans Registration Closes
Little LeMans Kids Races

-Time is approximate

-Food stand will be closed so all

can enjoy the little kids' races;
will reopen at conclusion

Midwest Sled Fest

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Race Order (# of laps subject to change)

Race | Laps Class Division Please Note:
1. 2 (1973 and Older All cc's --There will not be a practice lap
2. 3 [1985 and Older - IFS Up to 340 before every race.
3. 5 [Current Up to 600 --Practice sessions start at 9:20 am
4, 3 |Powder Puff Up to 600 after the driver's meeting.
5. 3 [Trail Stock All cc's --If any session has more than 25 sleds,
6. 5 |1996 and Older 601+ it will be split into two or more sessions
7. 3 |Youth (Age 12-17) Up:r)asr?\? f!:md --If you miss practice, you will be allowed
8. 2 |Youth (Age 9-11) Up to 400 to use the parade lap as a site lap
9. 3 |80+ Up to 500
10. 3 |1985 and Older - Leaf Up to 340
11. 5 [1996 and Older 441 to 600
12. 3 |80+ 501+
Break (Little Lemans Kids Races) Practice Order (5 minutes each)
13. 5 |Current 601+ 9:20 am Current
14, 3 11985 and Older - IFS 341+ 9:25 am 1996 and older
15. 5 [1996 and Older Up to 440 9:30 am 1985 and older
16. 3 |1985 and Older - Leaf 341+ Youth
9:35am
17. 3 |Old Timers Up to 500 Powder Puff
18. 3 1985 and Older - Fan All cc's 9:40 am Late Practice
19. 5 [Current Open
20. 3 |0Old Timers 501+
Break
21. | TBD |Stud Boy Challenge Open
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