Midwest Sled Fest Saturday, February 13, 2021

LeMans Race Day Schedule

7:00 am	Check-in Opens (Bib & transponder pickup)	
8:30 am	Check-in Closes	
9:00 am	National Anthem and Official Event Start-VFW Honor Guard	
9:05 am	Driver's Meeting (Mandatory) & Track Personnel Meeting	
9:20 am	Practice Starts	
9:50 am	Vintage Sled Parade/Show Lap	
10:00 am	First Race Starts	
10:30 am	Kids LeMans Registration Closes	
12:00 pm	Little LeMans Kids Races -Time is approximate -Food stand will be closed so all can enjoy the little kids' races; will reopen at conclusion	

Race Order (# of laps subject to change)			
<u>Race</u>	<u>Laps</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Division</u>
1.	2	1973 and Older	All cc's
2.	3	1985 and Older - IFS	Up to 340
3.	5	Current	Up to 600
4.	3	Powder Puff	Up to 600
5.	3	Trail Stock	All cc's
6.	5	1996 and Older	601+
7.	3	Youth (Age 12-17)	Up to 500 liquid or any fan
8.	2	Youth (Age 9-11)	Up to 400
9.	3	80+	Up to 500
10.	3	1985 and Older - Leaf	Up to 340
11.	5	1996 and Older	441 to 600
12.	3	80+	501+
Break (Little Lemans Kids Races)			
13.	5	Current	601+
14.	3	1985 and Older - IFS	341+
15.	5	1996 and Older	Up to 440
16.	3	1985 and Older - Leaf	341+
17.	3	Old Timers	Up to 500
18.	3	1985 and Older - Fan	All cc's
19.	5	Current	Open
20.	3	Old Timers	501+
Break			
21.	TBD	Stud Boy Challenge	Open

Please Note:

- --There will not be a practice lap before every race.
- --Practice sessions start at 9:20 am after the driver's meeting.
- --If any session has more than 25 sleds, it will be split into two or more sessions
- --If you miss practice, you will be allowed to use the parade lap as a site lap

Practice Order (5 minutes each)		
9:20 am	Current	
9:25 am	1996 and older	
9:30 am	1985 and older	
9:35 am	Youth	
9.55 dili	Powder Puff	
9:40 am	Late Practice	